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Revised JAL cargo tariff for Australia 
 (subject to government approval) 

 
Dear Valued Customers, 
 
Please be informed that Japan Airlines International Co., Ltd (JAL) has filed an 
application of a revised cargo tariff for Australia to the Japanese Ministry of Land, 
Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism. Detailed conditions of the revised cargo tariff are 
as follows. This is subject to the approval of governments concerned. 
 
1 Applicable cargo: Shipments departing from Japan to Australia (Sydney and 

Brisbane) 
2 Effective date:  Airway bill (AWB) issued from April 1, 2010 
3 Rates:  

 

From Japan to Australia (Unit: JPY) 

If you have any questions, please contact JAL CARGO Sales representatives. 
 
 
JAL CARGO appreciates your understanding and cooperation on this matter.  
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
JALCARGO Sales Co., Ltd. 

From To  Weight /Item 
Current 

applicable rate  
Revised  

applicable rate 
Tokyo 
Osaka 
Nagoya 
Fukuoka 
Sapporo 

Sydney 
Brisbane 

Minimum 
GCR/Normal 
GCR/+45kg 
GCR/+100kg 
GCR/+300kg         

11,500 
1,710 
1,410 
1,270 
1,100 

10,000 
1,450 
1,200 
1,080 
950 


