



**JAL Cargo Sales Co.,Ltd.**

JAL Bldg. 16F

4-11, Higashi-shinagawa 2 chome

Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002

Tel: 81-3-5460-5746(~8) / Fax: 81-3-5460-5859

JCS-INFO 09-054E

March 10, 2010

**Revised JAL cargo tariff for Australia**

*(subject to government approval)*

Dear Valued Customers,

Please be informed that Japan Airlines International Co., Ltd (JAL) has filed an application of a revised cargo tariff for Australia to the Japanese Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism. Detailed conditions of the revised cargo tariff are as follows. This is subject to the approval of governments concerned.

**1 Applicable cargo: Shipments departing from Japan to Australia (Sydney and Brisbane)**

**2 Effective date: Airway bill (AWB) issued from April 1, 2010**

**3 Rates:**

**From Japan to Australia** (Unit: JPY)

From	To	Weight /Item	Current applicable rate	Revised applicable rate
Tokyo	Sydney Brisbane	Minimum	11,500	10,000
Osaka		GCR/Normal	1,710	1,450
Nagoya		GCR/+45kg	1,410	1,200
Fukuoka		GCR/+100kg	1,270	1,080
Sapporo		GCR/+300kg	1,100	950

If you have any questions, please contact JAL CARGO Sales representatives.

JAL CARGO appreciates your understanding and cooperation on this matter.

Yours sincerely,

JALCARGO Sales Co., Ltd.